EXHIBIT
”A"

Page 1 of 4

i Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

: =
e

'// ROUND ROCK TEXAS

rev, 06/15

Department:

Transportation

Project

Name: Seton Parkway Extension Medical Center Parkway Date: 3/21/16

City Project
ID Number

Justification

Change Order/Quantity
Adjustment No. 2

Quantity Adjustment/Change Order #2 Concrete Median to Replace Granite, University Blvd. Extension, Light Pole Relocation and Stamped

Stained Concrete Intersection.

SUMMARY

Original Contract Price:

Previous Quantity Adjustment(s):

Amount % Change
$2,730,287.50|

This Quantity Adjustment: $41,799.30
Total Quantity Adjustment(s): $41,799.30
Total Contract Price with Quantity Adjustment(s): l $2,772,086.80|
Previous Change Order(s): $127,800.00 0.05
This Change Order: $337,959.00 0.12
Total Change Order(s) To Date: $465,759.00 0.17
Adjusted Contract Price [Original Contract Price Plus
Quantity Adjustment(s) Plus Change Order(s)]: $3,237,845.80
Difference between Original and Adjusted Contract Prices: $507,558.30
Original Contract Time: 220
Time Adjustment by previous Quan. Adj./Change Order: 77
Time Adjustment by this Quan. Adj./Change Order: 0
New Contract Time: 297
A e Submitted for Approval
= m—— ./ / ) i \\ y
/ / i — Yoy i ) ;
Prepared By: /A = [ -7 (Tl 2L S LA
Signature : Printed Name, Title, Company ° Date )
Approvals
- 7 ) — ‘ y P
/ N N A - g o > S
Contractor: / . / e At tch CopsTeocer, £ ,:;/ { 2L </ g /t/
Signature C Printed Name, Title, Company 7 Dat
City Project ba ~
Manager: MQ_ ES = % ;\,\ &’\\QSQ\Q[U\_, 8'21 -G
Signature Printed Name, Title Date
Mayor/City
Manager
Signature Printed Name, Title Date



swhite
Exhibit A


Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

o

i)
(¢}
7%
=]
=4
e

"/»' ROUND ROCK T£XAS
rev, 06/15
Project Name: Seton Parkway Extension Medical Center Parkway
Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 2
Quantity Adjustment Data
Contract
Time
. Adjustment
Bid Item # Item Description Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount (Davs)
7 HOT MIX ASPH CONC PAVEMENT (TY B) | TON 92 $75.00 $6,900.00
8 HOT MIX ASPH CONC PAVEMENT (TY C) | TON 457 $90.00 $41,130.00
9 P.C. CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 112 $11.00 $1,232.00
10 P.C. CONCRETE RIBBON CURB LF -62 $10.00 -$620.00
11 NEW P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (5 IN) SF 480 $5.00 $2,400.00
REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS
23 (TY-II-B-B) LF 1 $15.00 $15.00
26 CELL FBR MLCH SEED (TEMP) (WARM) SY -13964 $0.30 -$4,189.20
41 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) (12 IN) CY 49 $80.00 $3,920.00
62 CONC (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") PAV IE -87 $61.00 -$5,307.00
63 GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W/APRON EA 10 $975.00 $9,750.00
REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (090
67 MIL) LF 10 $1.00 $10.00
REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090
68 MIL) LF -104 $1.00 -$104.00
REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (DOT) (090
69 MIL) LF -48 $1.50 -$72.00
REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (090
70 MIL) LF -76 $1.00 -$76.00
REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (090
71 MIL) LF -307 $1.50 -$460.50
REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090
72 MIL) LF -18 $4.00 -$72.00
REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (090
76 MIL) LF -610 $1.00 -$610.00
REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090
77 MIL) LF 597 $1.00 $597.00
REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD) (090
78 MIL) LF 638 $1.50 $957.00
79 REFL PAV MRKR TY1 - C EA 55 $5.00| $275.00
80 REFL PAV MRKR TYII-A-A EA -20 $5.00 -$100.00
81 REFL PAV MRKR TYII-C-R EA 32 $5.00 $160.00
82 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4") LF 32 $2.00 $64.00
83 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8") LF -80 $4.00 -$320.00
LOOSE AGGREGATE FOR GROUND
90 COVER SY -684 $20.00 -$13,680.00




Page 4 of 4

s Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

7

‘,}’ ROUND ROCK TEXAS

rev, 06/15

TOTALS:| $41,799.30] 0




Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Page 2 of 4

(¢

yk an
/7'{ ROUND ROCK TEXAS
rev,' 06/15
Project Name: Seton Parkway Extension Medical Center Parkway
Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 2
Change Order Data
Contract
Time
Adjustment
Item # Item Description Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount (Days)
STAMPED CONCRETE MEDIAN
(HARRINGBONE STAMP WITH
CO2-1 BUTTERFIELD U16 HARVEST WHEAT) SY 684 $108.00 $73,872.00
CO2-2 PREPARING ROW STA 6.2 $2,500.00 $15,500.00
CO2-3 EXVACATION CY 353 $6.00 $2,118.00
C02-4 FLEXIBLE BASE CY 406 $53.00 $21,518.00
C0O2-5 HMAC TYPE B TN 809 $100.00 $80,900.00
CO2-6 HMAC TYPE C TN 407 $128.00 $52,096.00
C0O2-7 SALVAGING AND PLACING TOPSOIL 4" SY 1650 $6.00 $9,900.00
CO2-8 CELL FIBER MULCH SEED SY 1650 $1.00 $1,650.00
C02-9 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 50 $200.00 $10,000.00
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
CO2-10 ENTERANCE EA 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
CO2-11 SILT FENCE 1F 670 $5.00 $3,350.00
C0O2-12 IN SM RD SM SUP&AM TYPE 10BWG EA 1 $650.00 $650.00
CO2-13 RELOCATE SIGN EA 1 $300.00 $300.00
REF PAVEMENT MARK TYPE II (W) 4"
CO2-14 BRK LFE 120 $1.20 $144.00
CO2-15 REF PAVEMENT MARK TYPE II 4" SLD iF 880 $1.20 $1,056.00
CO2-16 REF PAVEMENT MARK TY II C-R EA 6 $10.00 $60.00
CO2-17 ELEM EXT PAVEMENT MARK 4" LE 878 $2.50 $2,195.00
CO2-18 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
CO2-19 CONCRETE PIER EA 1 $1,250.00 $1,250.00
C0O2-20 ANCHOR BOLTS LS 1 $600.00 $600.00
CO2-21 CONDUIT 2" LF 80 $15.00 $1,200.00
CO2-22 ELECTRICIAN LS 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
CO2-23 CRANE LS 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
STAMPED CONCRETE INTERSECTION -
ANTIQUE CORK, COACHELIA SAND AND
C02-24 AUTUM BEIGE TO MATCH EXISTING SY 107 $300.00 $32,100.00
CONCRETE WASHOUT PIT AND
C0O2-25 REMOBILIZE IS 1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
TOTALS: $337959.00 0




