
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2016-3363

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/28/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/14/2016 4/14/2016

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 2 with
Patin Construction for the Seton Parkway Extension / Medical Center Parkway Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council4/14/2016 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 2 with
Patin Construction for the Seton Parkway Extension / Medical Center Parkway Project.

This Change Order and Quantity Adjustment includes overruns on the Hot mix Asphalt, Pavement
markings.  The Change Order items include stamped concrete medians with the Herringbone stamp,
the relocation of an existing street light including pier, bolts, conduit, and electrician.  The majority of
the remainder is for the additional work to add the drop lane on University Blvd. East of A. W. Grimes.
Total for all the Change Order items is $ 337,959.00.  The total for  the quantity adjustments is $
41,799.30.  The grand total is $ 379,758.30.  This will close out the Seton Parkway Extension Project.

Cost: $379,758.30
Source of Funds:  Type B Corporation

Staff recommends approval.

City of Round Rock Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

